
eTendering System Government of Kerala
Tender Details

Date : 09-Jun-2025 06:25 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain Technopark Technology Business Incubator
Tender Reference
Number KSUM/RFP/EMA/HG/2025-26/01

Tender ID 2025_T TBI_768562_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes
Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract QCBS
Tender Category Services No. of Covers 2
General Technical
Evaluation Allowed Yes ItemWise Technical Evaluation

Allowed No

Payment Mode Online Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

 

Payment Instruments
Online
Bankers

S.No Bank Name
1 SBI MOPS

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2
Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf
Document 1
and
Document 4

.pdf
Document 5
and
Document 6

.pdf Document 2

.pdf Document 3

.pdf Document 7

.pdf Document 8

.pdf Document 9
2 Finance .xls BoQ

.pdf Form II
 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 2,500]
Tender Fee in ₹ 2,500

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 50,000 EMD Exemption

Allowed
Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

 
Click to view modification history

 
Work /Item(s)
Title RFP for Selection of Event Management Company for the conduct of Huddle Global 2025
Work Description RFP for Selection of Event Management Company for the conduct of Huddle Global 2025
Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value in
Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 0.00 Product Category Facility
Management
Services

Sub category Event
Management  

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work(Days) 3 
Location The Leela Kovalam, a

Raviz Hotel
Pincode 695527 Pre Bid Meeting Place The Leela

Kovalam, a
Raviz Hotel 

6/9/25, 6:25 PM eTendering System Government of Kerala

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedViewTender&service=direct&session=T&sp=SteWr7WvPN… 1/3

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=ViewTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=SYOwQ8hGu%2Ba0FEiOis%2Fn7piEbRHy%2FpukdJ5MNC2u8%2BBVx0A4tIXq8NSVsOaf9ftvN


Pre Bid Meeting
Address

Beach Rd, Kovalam,
Thiruvananthapuram,
Kerala 695527 

Pre Bid Meeting Date 16-Jun-2025
11:00 AM 

Bid Opening Place Kerala Startup
Mission, TVM

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 09-Jun-2025 06:30 PM Bid Opening Date 04-Jul-2025 11:00 AM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

09-Jun-2025 06:30 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

30-Jun-2025 06:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 
Bid Submission Start Date 16-Jun-2025 03:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 30-Jun-2025 06:00 PM
 
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT 307.25
 

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tender Documents Huddle_Global_2025_RFP_KSUM.pdf RFP 935.59
2 BOQ BOQ_1253405.xls BoQ 528.00
 

 
View GTE /QCBS Details - Huddle Globbal
S.No Particulars Expected Value Mandatory Points(Weightage)
1.0 Huddle Global - [Huddle Global QCBS] Yes

1.01
   average net profit in any three out of the last five financial years
ending on 31-03-2025. - [average net profit in any three out of the
last five financial years ending on 31-03-2025.]

4 Yes 5

1.02
   Details of events in table format along with MoU/ contract/work
order/Programme photos/client certificate - [Details of events in
table format along with MoU/ contract/work order/Programme
photos/client certificate]

14 Yes 20

1.03    ISO Certificate - [ISO Certificate] 2 Yes 3

1.04
   Minimum annual turnover of 5 Crores or more in any three out of
the last five financial years ending on 31-03-2025 - [Minimum annual
turnover of 5 Crores or more in any three out of the last five
financial years ending on 31-03-2025]

4 Yes 5

1.05
   Organization should have successfully conducted 2 events of 5000
attendees - [Organization should have successfully conducted 2
events of 5000 attendees]

3 Yes 5

1.06
   Organization should have successfully conducted 2 events of with
a single work order valued 50 Lakhs and above - [Organization
should have successfully conducted 2 events of with a single work
order valued 50 Lakhs and above]

3 Yes 5

1.07

   Organization should produce a Bankers solvency Certificate issued
by any nationalized/scheduled bank, of value at least Rs.50 lakhs
issued not prior to 3 months from the date of submission of bids -
[Organization should produce a Bankers solvency Certificate issued
by any nationalized/scheduled bank, of value at least Rs.50 lakhs
issued not prior to 3 months from the date of submission of bids]

3 Yes 4

1.08    PPT Presentation (Refer Annexure III ) - [PPT Presentation (Refer
Annexure III )] 28 Yes 40

1.09    PWD Certificate - [PWD Certificate] 2 Yes 3

1.1

   registered entity in India with a minimum of Five years of
experience conducting events and should have a physical office in
Kerala - [registered entity in India with a minimum of Five years of
experience conducting events and should have a physical office in
Kerala]

3 Yes 5

1.11
   Successfully conducted at least five events of which at least 2
should be of any government organisation - [Successfully conducted
at least five events of which at least 2 should be of any government
organisation]

4 Yes 5

 
Bid Openers List
S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. surya@startupmission.in Surya Thankam S SURYA THANKAM S
2. vinod@startupmission.in Vinod Kumar B G Vinod Kumar. B.G
3. sumi@startupmission.in Sumi P Sumi P

6/9/25, 6:25 PM eTendering System Government of Kerala

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedViewTender&service=direct&session=T&sp=SteWr7WvPN… 2/3



 
Tender Properties
Auto Tendering Process
allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid
status

Yes Stage to disclose Bid Details in
Public Domain

Technical Bid Opening

BoQ Comparative Chart
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal
places

2

BoQ Comparative Chart
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

 

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Chief Executive Officer

Address Kerala Startup Mission, G3B, Thejaswini, Technopark Rd, Technopark Campus, Karyavattom,
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala 695581

 
Tender Creator Details
Created By Vinod Kumar B G
Designation Technical Officer
Created Date 09-Jun-2025 06:11 PM
 

6/9/25, 6:25 PM eTendering System Government of Kerala

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedViewTender&service=direct&session=T&sp=SteWr7WvPN… 3/3


